

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 36

Senator Brandis asked the following question at the hearing on 23 February 2009:

With regard to the AFP’s Robina Office:

a) Provide the number of AFP officers that were assigned to the Robina office in;

i.  November 2007, and

ii. as at 20 January 2008, and

b) provide the length of the recently renewed lease?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) i. Nineteen personnel were assigned to the AFP Robina Office in November 2007.


ii. At the beginning of January 2008 there were eighteen personnel in the AFP Robina Office.
As at 20 January 2008 there were seventeen personnel but this reverted back to eighteen
personnel on 6 February 2008.


b)   The current lease for the AFP Robina Office is a twelve year lease ending in February 2013,

which included a lease extension option of four years exercised in late 2008.

